DTN300_E2.4.0.docx Page 1 of 4
300 °C Series
Nickel sensor with wires
For high temperatures
Benefits & characteristics
▪ Very robust connections
▪ Easy interchangeability
▪ Small dimensions

*** 6720 ppm/K (Nickel NA) 120 Ω at 0 °C only
DTN300_E2.4.0.docx Page 3 of 4
  Order Information
Nominal
Resistance
Size Dimensions
(L x W x H / H2 in mm)
Class* Order code Product name
(secondary
reference)
Wire
length
in mm
Special
3W (Ni-wire, Ø 0.2 mm)
6720 ppm/K (Nickel NA)
120 Ω 232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class K 103170 NA120.232.3W.K.007 7
120 Ω 420 4.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class K 103216 NA120.420.3W.K.007 7
6180 ppm/K (Nickel ND)
100 Ω 232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class A  103253 ND0K1.232.3W.A.010 10
100 Ω 232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class B  103076 ND0K1.232.3W.B.010 10
5000 ppm/K (Nickel NL)
100 Ω 520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class A  On request NL0K1.520.3W.A.010 10
100 Ω 520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class B  103256 NL0K1.520.3W.B.010 10
1000 Ω 520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class A  On request NL1K0.520.3W.A.010 10
1000 Ω 520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class B  103163 NL1K0.520.3W.B.010 10
1000 Ω 520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class A  On request ND1K0.520.3W.A.010 10
1000 Ω 520 5.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class B  103135 ND1K0.520.3W.B.010 10
3K (Pt/Ni-wire, Ø 0.2 mm)
6720 ppm/K (Nickel NA)
120 Ω 232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class K 103132 NA120.232.3K.K.007 7
120 Ω 232 2.3 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class K 103178 NA120.232.3K.K.010 10
120 Ω 420 4.0 x 2.0 x 0.65 / 1.3 Class K 103200 NA120.420.3K.K.007 7
Additional Documents
Application Note Document name: ATN_E
 DTN300_E2.4.0.docx Page 4 of 4
Order Information